
A
n Fheoir

R
iver N

ore

A
n

 F
h

e
oir

R
iver N

ore

Bridge
St Francis

Bridge
Green's

TK
TK

B
R

O
G

U
E

M
A

K
E

R
'S

 H
IL

L

NEW R
OAD

C
A

S
TLE

C
O

M
E

R
 R

O
A

D

G
R

E
E

N
S

B
R

ID
G

E
 S

TR
E

E
T

G
REENSBR

IDG
E ST

BR
ID

G
E V

IE
W

 G
AR

DEN
S

GREEN STREET

GREEN STREET

GREEN STREET

G
R

E
E

N
'S

 H
ILL

B
R

O
G

U
E

M
AK

E
R

'S
 H

IL
L

NEW ROAD

BROGUEMAKER'S HILL

S
A

IN
T

 M
A

U
L'S

BISHO
P'S H

ILL

T
R

O
Y

'S
 G

A
T

E

V
IC

A
R

 S
T

R
E

E
T

GREEN STREET

B
IS

H
O

P
S M

E
A

D
O

W
S

R
I V

E
R

S
ID

E
 D

R
I V

E

CHURCH LANE

T
R

O
Y

'S
 L

A
N

E

TR
O

Y
'S

 L
AN

E

BISHOP'S HILL

Graveyard

Library

26
Cathedral

46 44
18

15,16,17

2

5

4

3

3

4

5

Wolf Tone House

2

6

1

7
8

13

9

12

10

11

8
Church

Presbyterian
Kilkenny

12

13

14

15

16

1

3

4

7

6

5

6

1

1

Hotel

13

28,28A
27 25

24
23 22

21
20

19,18

11

12

13

5

4

3

2

1

2

8 9

10

11

12

3

2

1

1B

1A

3,4

1

1,2

6

2

5,6

3

4

7

8

1-5

47

49

48

50

11

12

10

13

9

5

15

6

14

7

9

10

13

14

1-6

23

21

22

19

4 5
6 7

Hotel

5

6

3

4

24

26

25

27,1,2,1-14

4

5

6

32

31

7

30

8

29

9A

28

27

10

3

11

12

2

12

11

10

9

8

7

4

5

6

3

2

8

9

10
Library

1-9

Bishop's Palace

Saint Canice's

Local Government Bld

16

14

13
12

11

10

9

8

7

1

20

NEWPARK LOWER
An Pháirc Nua Íochtarach

ROACHPOND
Lochán an Róistigh

Droichid

Gairdíní Radharc

Bridge View Gardens

Chainnigh

Cill

Kilkenny

LP

LP

LP

LP

EP

EP

Post

Post

Post

Post

EP

TP

EP

EP

C
S

C
R

C
R

U
N

D

U
N

D

UND

F
W

C
R

U
N

D

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

H

H

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

H

Mhs

Mh

H

Mh

Mhs

H Mhs

H

Mhs

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

TKs

MhMhs

Mhs

Mhs

Grave Yard

Mh

Mhs

H

H

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Mh

H

H

H

H

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mh

Mh

Mhs

Mhs

Mhs

H

Mhs

Mhs

Mh

Park

Meadows

7654

3
2 1

4

13
12

8
7

5
4

2
1

5

8

10

13
1432

31

28
27

11
10

7
6

3

19
20

2 3
24

2 6
27

14

Bridge View
Gardens

1a
1b

14

12

8

5

20
21

2526

H
IL

L

View
 Tce

N
ore

5
4

3
2

1

6

7

14

12

11

9

1

2

4

2
1

8

17

46

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

10Kv

T

10K
v

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

10Kv

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS LS

LS

GREEN STREET

GREEN STREET

S
T

R
E

E
T

S
T

R
E

E
T

T
R

O
Y

'S
T

R
O

Y
'S

G
A

T
E

G
A

T
E

V
IC

A
R

V
IC

A
R

BISHOP'S

BISHOP'S HILLHILL

CHURCH
CHURCH

Meadows

LANE
LANE

LANELANE

TROY'STROY'S
Bridge

G
R

E
E

N
S

B
R

ID
G

E

G
R

E
E

N
S

B
R

ID
G

E

S
TR

E
ET

S
TR

E
ET

GREEN STREET
GREEN STREET Green's

V
IC

A
R

V
IC

A
R

Bridge

N
O

R
E

Weir

Green's
45.11

BH COLLAR?

150? 150

150

500

500

500

375
375

300

300 300

WM

ER

MH - FOUL

IL: 43.72

MH - FOUL

IL: 43.76

MH - FOUL

IL: 43.28

MH - FOUL

IL: 43.70 (APPROX)

CL: 44.87

CL: 44.70

CL: 44.94

CL: 46.35

MH - STORM

IL: 42.57
CL: 45.18

ESB Cabinet ESB

ESB

ESB

ESB

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

44.09FlapInvert:

42.24FlapInvert:

42.23FlapInvert:

43.05FlapInvert:

43.97FlapInvert:

43.98FlapInvert:

44.00FlapInvert:

43.97FlapInvert:

43.98FlapInvert:

43.99FlapInvert:

44.01FlapInvert:

42.98FlapInvert:

41.96

41.89

41.94

41.95

41.93

4
5.7

5

45.50

4
5. 5

0

4
5.5

0

45.25

4 5.25

45.25

4
5.

2
5

4
5.

25

4
5. 25

4
5. 25

45.00

45.00

45.0
0

4
5.0 0

4
5. 0

0

4
5. 00

45. 0
0

4
5. 0

0

4
4.

75

4
4.7

5

44.75

44.75

44.75

44. 7
5

4
4. 75

4
4. 7

5

44. 5
0

4 4.5 0

4
4 .5

0

44. 5
0

4
4.5

0

4
4.

50

4
4. 25

44. 2
5

4
4.

25

4
4.

2
5

4
4 .2

5

44.00

4
4.0

0

4
4. 00

47.00

47.0
0

4
4.

0
0

4
4.

0
0

46.7
5

43.75

43
.7

5

43
.7

5

43
.7

5

4
3.7

5

43
.7

5

4
6.7

5

4
3.7

5

46.50

43.5 0

4
3. 50

4
3. 5

0

4
3. 5

0

4
3.5

0

4
3. 50

4
3.5

0

46.50

46.25

43.25

46.25

4
3.

2
5

43
.2

5

4
3.

2
5

4
3.

25

4
3.

25

4
3.

2
5

43.0
0

4
3.0

0

4
3.

0
0

4
3.0

0

4
3.

0
0

4
3.

0
0

4
3.

00

4
3.0

0

4
3.

0
0

4
2.7

5

42.75

42
.7

5

4
2.

7
5

42
.7

5

42
.7

5

4
2.

7
5

4
2.

7
5

46
.0

0

42.5
0

4
2.

50

42
.5

0

42
.5

0

42
.5

0

4
2.5

0

42
.5

0

4
2.

5
0

4
2.

5
0

4
6 .

0
0

42.2
5

4
2.

25

4
2.

2
5

42
.2

5

4
2.2

5

4
2.2

5

4
2.

2
5

4
5.7

5

4
2.0

0

42.00

45.09

MH

IL: I/A

MH-WATERMAIN

MH

IL: 43.32
CL: 44.97

CL: 45.63

CL: 44.89 (SLOPING COVER)

SV

SV

MH

IL: MH

IL:MH

IL:

MH

IL: UTO

MH
MH

MH

CL: 46.38

CL: 46.37

CL: 46.35

CL: 47.04

CL: 46.38
CL: 46.37

CL: 46.35

E

E

ESAT

E

SV

SVSV

SV

S ervice

SV

SV

SV

46.68Handrai lTop:

46.68Handrai lTop:

46.69Handrai lTop:

46.33Handrai lTop:
46.33Handrai lTop:

46.27Handrai lTop:

45.94Handrai lTop:

45.90Handrai lTop:

45.55Handrai lTop:

45.52Handrai lTop:

45.40Handrai lTop:

46.59Handrai lTop:

46.60Handrai lTop:

46.25Handrai lTop:

46.20Handrai lTop:

45.87Handrai lTop:

45.85Handrai lTop:

45.48Handrai lTop:

45.44Handrai lTop:

45.39Handrai lTop:

4 8.58

4 4.8 0

44.64

4
4.7

2

44.64

44.71

45.15

49.35

44.49

4
6.

12

47.17

44.3
9

4
4.3

2

4
4.

1
9

4
4.

2
5

4
4.3

3

4
4.3

6

4
4.

2
7

4
4.

3
7

4
4.3

9

48.3 7

47.96

47.4246.93

46.52

4 5.9 4

4 5.4 6

4 5.0 9

4 4.8 6

44.63

44.63

44.70

44.67

45.01

44.73

44.72

44.69

44.65

44.72

44.94

45.16

45.52

45.97

46.44

46.94

47.46

47.96

48.52

49.15

44.51

44.57

44.62

44.6 5

45.0645.75

4 6.2
4

4
6.

57

45.87

45.13

44.72

44.5
7

44.5
2

44.4
5

4
4.2

5

4
4.

2
7

4
4.3

7

53.24Ridge:

52.82Ridge:

53.02Ridge:

52.80Ridge:

53.54Ridge:

52.75Ridge:

53.98Ridge:

52.74Ridge:

52.66Ridge:

52.90Ridge:

52.84Ridge:
51.67Ridge:

51.67Ridge:

51.69Ridge:

51.61Ridge:

51.74Ridge:

51.70Ridge:

50.98Ridge:

55.48Ridge:

55.26Ridge:

55.58Ridge:

58.81Ridge:

55.28Ridge:

55.34Ridge:

54.90Ridge:

54.81Ridge:

51.86Ridge:

51.97Ridge:

51.97Ridge:

52.00Ridge:

53.04Ridge:

53.15Ridge:

53.16Ridge:

53.14Ridge:

50.16Ridge:

48.06Ridge:

W ATER LEV EL

W ATER LEV EL

W ATER LEV EL

W ATER LEV EL

W ATER LEV EL

4
2.44

4
4.1

8

4
1.

94

41.93

4
4.8

5

4
4.

45

4
4.

99

4
4. 39

4
3. 76

4
1.9

7

4
1.8

9

4
3.0

6

42.40

4
2.8

3

4
2 . 7 9

4
2. 7

1

4
2 .6

7

42. 6
6

4
2.8

5

4
3.0

0

4
2.9

4

4
2 .8

9

4
3 . 5

2

4
1. 95

41.93

41.93

4
4.

40

4
4.

5
1

4
4.5

4

4
4. 42

4
4 .3

7

4 4. 3
8

44.00

48.44Eave:

48.45Eave:

48.22Eave:

48.22Eave:

49.87Eave:

49.90Eave:

50.58Eave:

50.87Eave:

51.40Eave:

51.14Eave:

51.23Eave:

52.01Eave:

52.58Eave:

52.52Eave:

51.73Eave:

49.16Eave:

49.15Eave: 49.17Eave:

49.30Eave:

50.25Eave:

50.37Eave:

50.32Eave:

50.34Eave:

47.01Eave:

47.03Eave:

E

44.13

44.16

44.12

44.09
44.18

44.33
44.44

44.24

44.41

44.54

44.81

44.20

43.45

42.88

42.86

42.82

42.52

42.67

43.76

44.17

44.40

44.19

44.20

44.32

44.29

44.23 42.10

44.22

44.19

44.14

44.30

44.3644.43

44.39

44.32

44.30

44.38

44.43

44.44

44.37

44.31

44.2244.35

44.39

44.47

44.2844.38

44.41

44.48

44.49

44.40

44.4044.46

44.50

44.5144.63

44.7844.93

47.74

47.21

46.88

46.58

46.34

46.12

45.92

45.69

45.52

45.02

44.70

44.42

44.44

44.61

44.73

44.83

44.88

44.77

44.77

44.87

44.83

44.76

44.98

45.02

45.63

45.86

46.16

46.48

46.76

47.03

47.29

47.62

47.07

46.81

46.53

46.23

45.95

45.69

45.97

46.26

46.53

46.77

45.29

45.32

45.39

45.38

45.43

45.41

45.3445.26

45.29

45.32

45.44

45.36

45.32

45.3345.37

45.34

45.36

45.30

45.25

45.21

45.1645.13

45.20

45.21

45.30

45.34

45.33

45.3245.32

45.32

45.33

45.28

45.20

45.09

45.0845.07

45.07

45.20

45.25

45.28

45.3045.25

45.25

45.27

45.14

45.0645.03

45.13

45.20

45.25

45.22

45.19

45.14

45.11

44.9844.96

45.08

45.13

45.1545.14

45.13

45.06

44.92

45.07

45.1345.11

45.06

45.02 45.16

45.38

45.55

45.71

45.59

45.66

45.93

46.06

45.50

45.36

45.42

44.96

47.29

46.75

44.81

45.34

45.70

46.41

46.24

47.31 47.75

47.53

47.23

47.92

44.67 44.84

49.32

44.48

44.8344.99

45.01

45.28

46.29

47.19

46.11
46.66

47.1147.06

46.75

46.31
46.13

45.43

45.86

46.90

46.82

46.72
46.67

46.55

46.37

46.19

46.37

46.57
46.41

46.32

46.13

46.00

45.76

45.59

45.36

45.18

44.92

44.89

44.68

44.66

44.59

44.63
44.54

44.59

44.49

44.56
44.42

44.46

44.68

44.73

44.71

44.75

44.77

44.92

45.25

45.44

45.50

45.39

45.26

45.13

45.02

44.82

44.76

44.68

44.57

44.44

44.36

44.32

44.24

44.22

44.43 42.82 42.03

44.08 43.15 42.77 42.51

43.70 42.95 42.09

43.72 42.6242.55 42.02

42.14 42.2042.58 42.58

42.83 42.62 42.21

43.88 43.49 42.94 42.77 42.69

43.70 43.39 42.92 42.7042.42

43.87 43.15 42.72 42.23

43.80 43.35 42.84 42.71 42.47

43.91 43.14 42.75 42.74 42.29

43.91 42.94 42.7442.67

43.96 43.46 42.8842.67 42.78

43.91 43.32 42.64 42.60

43.96 43.32 42.67 42.67

43.81 43.15 42.65 42.19

43.63 43.20 42.52

44.21 43.27 41.96

44.10 43.21 42.06

44.62 43.76 42.00

44.23 43.36 43.48 42.88

44.91 43.21 43.04
42.51

44.62 43.42 42.90 43.09 42.63

44.43 43.03 42.97 42.87

43.67
43.17 42.90

43.8843.48 43.03 42.96 42.72

44.02 43.17 42.97 42.76

44.02 43.72 43.11 42.66

43.91 43.40 42.7442.7542.34

43.9043.46 42.82 42.74

44.00 43.2742.78 42.60

44.01 43.30 42.6342.55 42.08

MANHOLE DIRT LOGGED
PIPES PARTIALLY VISIBLE

MANHOLE WATER LOGGED @ 42.77
PIPE DIRECTION & SIZE INCONCLUSIVE

CONCRETE

PUBLICLIGHTING

PIPES PARTIALLY VISIBLE
PIPE SIZE INCONCLUSIVE

PIPE SIZE INCONCLUSIVE(PIPES OFFSET FROM COVER)

FLAP VALVE

SLUICE VALVE
MANHOLES

STORM TRAP MANHOLE?

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

CL:  44. 38

CL:  44. 40

CL:  44. 64

CL:  44. 58

CL:  44. 63

CL:  44. 72

CL:  44. 72

4
4.

2
6

4
2.

4
4

4 3.9 3

4
3.

4
5

4
5.

13

45. 2
3

4
5.

2
5

4
5.1

3

4
4.2

1

4
4.0

2

43
.5

2

43
.0

0

4
2.8

2

42
.7

6

42
.7

5

4
2.

66

42
.5

6

42
.5

5

42
.6

3

4
2.

4
3

42
.5

8

4
2.6

4

44.0
1

44.08

4
3.

5
2

45
.2

5

4
5.

31

45
.2

8

4
5.

18

45 . 2
0

4
5. 37

4
5. 33

4
5. 31

4
4.9

1

4
5.3

8
4

4.
3

4

4
4.

0
8

4
3.

9
4

4
3.

90

4
3.

9
4

43
.9

6

43
.9

3

43
.8

9

4
3.

96

4
3.

77

4
4.

2
3

4
4.

1
3

4
4.1

1
Missing Tree [Ov ergrowth]

54.02Treet op:

52.89Treet op:

54.55Treet op:

61.23Treet op:

52.60Treet op:

52.63Treet op:

55.68Treet op:

52.37Treet op:

52.24Treet op:

51.13Treet op:

50.99Treet op:

49.55Treet op:

50.81Treet op:

53.97Treet op:

53.66Treet op:

52.01Treet op:
52.05Treet op:

52.27Treet op:

52.40Treet op:

50.29Treet op:

49.38Treet op:

55.01Treet op:

53.61Treet op:

50.87Treet op:

49.67Treet op:

49.65Treet op:

50.01Treet op:

50.38Treet op:

51.50Treet op:

50.95Treet op:

51.16Treet op:

52.25Treet op:

51.10Treet op:

45.48Walltop:

45.47Walltop:

45.44Walltop:

45.44Walltop:

45.48Walltop:

45.51Walltop:

46.70Walltop:

46.73Walltop:

46.76Walltop:

45.53Walltop:

45.59Walltop:

46.21Walltop:

47.06Walltop:

47.75Walltop:

48.56Walltop:

44.32Walltop:

44.83Walltop:

45.39Walltop:

45.60Walltop:

49.25Walltop:

48.93Walltop:
48.73Walltop:

48.70Walltop:48.48Walltop:48.24Walltop:48.01Walltop:
47.80Walltop:

47.58Walltop:

47.38Walltop:

47.16Walltop:

46.93Walltop:

46.69Walltop:

46.46Walltop:

46.26Walltop:

48.42Walltop:
48.74Walltop:48.45Walltop:

48.85Walltop:

49.20Walltop:

49.29Walltop:

49.24Walltop:

49.53Walltop:

50.06Walltop:

50.66Walltop:

50.71Walltop:

47.99Walltop:
47.65Walltop:

47.46Walltop:

47.44Walltop:

48.47Walltop:

48.52Walltop:

48.39Walltop:

47.98Walltop:

47.48Walltop:

N 656580.214S3
Z 44.973

E  650386.827

N 656706.476S6
Z 44.387

E  650409.394

N 656596.236SC181
Z 44.852

E  650437.429

N 656592.417S1
Z 45.054

E  650439.083

N 656554.274S2
Z 47.261

E  650437.513

N 656615.581SC10
Z 45.620

E  650446.312

N 656678.157SC11
Z 44.132

E  650423.904

Route of Proposed 
Pedestrian & Cycle 
Link shown outlined in red

Location of Site Notice

Location of Site Notice

Location of Site Notice

Location of Site Notice

Location of Site Notice

CLIENT

STATUS

DESIGN

PROJECT

TITLE

DRN:

CHKD:

SCALE:

DATE:

DRAWING NO.: ISSUE:

-

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT OF KILGALLEN AND PARTNERS AND ISSUED UNDER LICENCE

NOTES A1

KILGALLEN & PARTNERS
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

3 DANVILLE BUSINESS PARK, KILKENNY
Tel: +353 56 770 1090, Fax: +353 56 770 5077

E-mail: Info@Kilgallen.ie, Web: www.kilgallen.ie

KYLEKIPROE, WELL ROAD, PORTLAOISE
Tel: +353 57 86 62860, Fax: +353 57 86 62861

E-mail: Info@Kilgallen.ie, Web: www.kilgallen.ie

1 : 1000

River Nore Pedestrian & Cycle Link

Planning

Site Location Map

PC

- 14/09/2023

21038 100

N

ISSUE DATE BY DETAILS

1.   THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR PLANNING PERMISSION 

PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE. 
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED FOR TENDERING OR 

CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.
3. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER 

SUBMITTED DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS.

4. ABBREVIATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

> CFW = CONTINUOUS FILLET WELD
> CHS = CIRCULAR HOLLOW SECTION

> CJ = CONTROL JOINT
> CRS = CENTERS

> DP = DEEP

> EJ = EXPANSION JOINT
> KP = KILGALLEN & PARTNERS

> LVL = LEVEL

> OEA = OR EQUALLY APPROVED
> RC = REINFORCED CONCRETE

> SCJ = SAW CUT JOINT
> SHS = SQUARE HOLLOW SECTION

> SS = STAINLESS STEEL

> SSL = STRUCTURAL SLAB LEVEL
> TBA = TO BE AGREED

> TBC = TO BE CONFIRMED

> TOF = TOP OF FOUNDATION
> TOS = TOP OF STEEL

> UNO = UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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PL1 16/10/2023 PC ISSUED WITH PLANNING APPLICATION
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